## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BARNALA

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed separate tenders are invited from reputed, competent and responsible outsource companies/organizations/agencies having sufficient experience in the horticulture field for the allotment of work contract for maintenance of greenery and plantation in Judicial Courts Complex, Barnala for the period commencing from dated 01.04.2023 to dated 31.03.2024. The information qua total landscaping area for the purpose of greenery and plantation work as well as total number of Malis required to be employed for the said Judicial Courts Complex is given below:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Judicial Courts Complex	Total landscaping area to be maintained by the Malis for greenery and plantation work	No. of Malis to be employed
1.	Judicial Courts Complex, Barnala	50,000 Square Feet	. 02

Proper and efficient maintenance of greenery and plantation work i.e. up-keeping of green area, landscaping, lawns, pots etc. in the Judicial Courts Complex will have to be done on all days of the week except Sunday on all the floors of Courts Complex and landscaping area *inter alia* including intercultural works, watering, weed removal, plants pit preparation/maintenance, pruning, hedge trimming and timely addition of manure and fertilized and planting of seasonal/perennial plants and flowers. The Tenderer will be responsible for employment of **02** Malis at Judicial Courts Complex, Barnala. The agency shall provide all tools, equipments and machines required for the maintenance of greenery and plantation work.

The detailed terms and conditions along-with application form can be obtained free of cost from the office of the undersigned on any working day by hand/by post by sending self addressed adequately stamped envelope. Last date for receipt of tenders will be dated **07.03.2023**. The tenders will be opened in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives on dated **15.03.2023** at **03:00 P.M.** in the office of the Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Barnala.

This office will not take any responsibility for any postal delay and tenders received after due date will not be accepted. Any other information may be obtained from this office on a working day during the working hours.

Sd/—
(B. B. S. Teji)
District & Sessions Judge,
Barnala. 15 FEB 2023